

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s).23554/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2008 in WA No.811/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M/S SAFE GUARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.STATE AGRICULTURE MARKNG.BD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23595 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindera Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Raguvanshi, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Mehra, Adv.
in SC 23554/08 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

R3

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Nayak, Adv.
Mr Aditya Narayan Sharma, Adv.

SC23554/08

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let this matter be adjourned for the day and be
listed on the re-opening date.

In the meantime, the ad interim order already
passed will continue till 17th October, 2008.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master