

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)  
No(s).23554/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2008 in WA No.811/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M/S SAFE GUARD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.STATE AGRICULTURE MARKNG.BD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

( for directions )

Date: 24/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.  
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Pallav Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Kanika Mehra, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Gupta, Adv.

SC23554/08

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties on the application in IA3/2008 for clarification/modification of our order of 13th October, 2008, we modify our said order to the extent that while considering the cases of the agreement holders, the High Court will also take into consideration the following cases of the Mandi Committees of :

Sr. No.	Name of the Mandi Committee	Date of termination of the Agreement
1	Neemuch	19.9.2008
2	Jaora	20.9.2008
3	Sawer	20.9.2008
4	Indore	17.9.2008
5	Rewa	20.9.2008
6	Bakunthpur	19.9.2008

7	Banapura	23.9.2008
8	Harda	22.9.2008
9	Udaipura	24.9.2008
10	Aashta	22.9.2008
11	Bairasiya	22.9.2008
12	Bhopal	19.9.2008
13	Chakghat	19.9.2008
14	Varasivni	17.9.2008
15	Sonkachh	20.9.2008

and Hushangabad. We, further add that this order  
SC23554/08

-3-

will not be deemed to have revalidated any of the agreements  
with the Mandi Committees in question till 31st December,  
2008, and the High Court will be entitled to decide on their  
validity.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master